2025 FINAL ORDER OF MERIT - After The MCB Mauritius Legends

Rank Prev Best Played Player Country Points Affiliation
1 1 1 15 HEND, Scott AUS 4,781.32
2 2 2 18 BAKER, Peter ENG 3,874.46
3 3 2 18 HORNE, Keith RSA 3,182.45
4 (1) 5 4 9 FICHARDT, Darren RSA 2,946.66
5 (7) 12 3 17 OWEN, Greg ENG 2,904.24
6 (-2) 4 3 19 LUNDBERG, Mikael SWE 2,808.93
7 (-1 6 1 19 GRIFFITHS, Simon ENG 2,496.55
8 (-1 7 2 19 KINGSTON, James RSA 2,436.75
9 Q) 10 9 18 MARSHALL, Andrew ENG 2,378.90
10 (-2) 8 7 16 DRYSDALE, David SCO 2,318.62
11 (-2) 9 7 18 DA SILVA, Adilson BRA 2,270.38
12 -n M 4 17 CORT, Matthew ENG 2,248.11
13 13 6 16 GALLACHER, Stephen SCO 2,244.91
14 14 9 19 GOGELE, Thomas GER 1,870.91
15 15 11 17 BRIER, Markus AUT 1,736.61
16 16 8 12 WEBSTER, Steve ENG 1,724.83
17 17 4 16 ALEXANDRE, Lionel FRA 1,606.83
18 18 10 17 CANONICA, Emanuele ITA 1,574.25
19 19 11 17 KHAN, Simon ENG 1,545.22
20 (4) 24 0 6 VAN PELT, Bo USA 1,530.00
21 21 13 19 PHILLIPS, Van ENG 1,470.55
22 (3) 25 16 10 BROWN, Mark NZL 1,458.03
23 23 8 18 COLES, Robert ENG 1,455.81
24 (-4) 20 13 11 DREDGE, Bradley WAL 1,445.44
25 (-3) 22 22 16 LAFEBER, Maarten NED 1,441.11
26 (7) 33 15 11 SINGH, Jeev Milkha IND 1,390.55
27 27 25 18 SJOLAND, Patrik SWE 1,385.75
28 (-2) 26 21 17 PRICE, Phillip WAL 1,374.90
29 (-1 28 28 5 DONALDSON, Jamie WAL 1,330.62
30 -1 29 10 17 HAEGGMAN, Joakim SWE 1,171.91
31 (-1 30 30 10 WALL, Anthony ENG 1,141.34
32 -1 AN 19 18 ARCHER, Phillip ENG 1,092.78
33 (5) 38 21 16 FARRELLY, Craig ENG 1,058.02
34 (-2) 32 19 17 SANDELIN, Jarmo SWE 1,009.64
35 () 37 19 16 DRUMMOND, Scott SCO 957.87
36 (-1 35 23 19 HUTCHEON, Greig SCO 936.44
37 -1 36 27 14 REMESY, Jean-Francois FRA 934.02
38 (-4) 34 20 8 LAWRIE, Paul SCO 921.97
39 39 28 19 DENNIS, Clark USA 898.96
40 (4) 44 23 15 CAMPBELL, Michael NZL 809.19
41 (-1 40 31 16 JONZON, Michael SWE 774.99
42 42 29 16 MARTIN, Miguel Angel ESP 728.68
43 (-2) 41 29 17 MCINTOSH, Euan SCO 704.45
44 (1) 45 15 15 DAVIS, Brian ENG 666.06
45 (1) 46 42 11 RANDHAWA, Jyoti IND 658.82



Rank

Prev

43

48
52
49
50
53
54
51
56
55
57
62
69
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
67
66
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
88
90
91
92
93

Best

21
26
18
49
45
38
24
24
35
24
38
57
44
59
58
9

45
49
61
61
10
50
47
51
50
32
61
61
59
54
61
61
61
61
61
38
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
60
61
61

Played Player

17
10
13
4

17
16
15
14
13
12
16
13
11
10
8

8

10
13
6

8

N DDA N B DN OB O

—_

w NN

GOLDING, Philip
STREETER, Paul
LUNA, Santiago
EDFORS, Johan
LONG, Michael
SHACKLADY, David
FASTH, Niclas
BALMASEDA, Carlos
YOKOTA, Shinichi
CANETE, Ariel
SUNESON, Carl
DODD, Stephen
LEVET, Thomas
MOULAND, Mark
MURPHY, Gary
ORR, Gary
OLDCORN, Andrew
CEVAER, Christian
LEANEY, Stephen
BOSSERT, André
EVANS, Gary
LOMAS, Jonathan
WHIFFIN, Sean
PARK, David
GONZALEZ, Ricardo
RAITT, Andrew
COCERES, José
FARRY, Marc
MACKENZIE, Malcolm
MCLARDY, Andrew
MCGUIGAN, Doug
RUSSELL, Raymond
TADINI, Alessandro
EALES, Paul
WAKEFIELD, Simon
QUIROS, Juan
MOONEY, Damian
GUNTHER, Christoph
HOUSTON, Garry
HENDERSON, Scott

CARRILES, Jose Manuel

GILFORD, David
CLARK, Cameron
GRAHAM, Jonathan
ROCCA, Costantino
HIGGINS, David
SANTI, Marcello
WATSON, Michael

Country Points

ENG
ENG
ESP
SWE
NZL
ENG
SWE
ESP
JPN
ARG
ESP
WAL
FRA
WAL
IRL
SCO
SCO
FRA
AUS
Sul
ENG
ENG
ENG
WAL
ARG
ENG
ARG
FRA
ENG
RSA
SCO
SCO
ITA
ENG
ENG
ESP
NIR
GER
WAL
SCO
ESP
ENG
NIR
ENG
ITA
IRL
ITA
ENG

628.87
584.10
537.93
532.51
520.38
504.04
460.45
460.00
450.82
426.99
403.92
378.39
376.73
350.91
329.17
329.00
306.23
305.59
272.14
270.86
262.49
254.15
246.70
223.76
177.35
166.19
162.58
152.15
13833
118.39
117.60
105.83
101.46
96.75
96.38
90.95
87.58
74.39
71.65
60.65
51.70
49.13
45.63
45.63
38.83
36.30
28.80
28.05

Affiliation

Affiliate Member

Affiliate Member



Rank
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Prev

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Best

61
61
0

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

Played Player

2
1
2
1

WOLSTENHOLME, Gary
COPSEY, David
WILLIAMS, Jeff
PIETROBONO, Gianluca
ROBERTSON, Ross
STRUVER, Sven
BASTARD, Roderick
ENGDAHL, Henrik
RICHARDSON, Steven
WHARTON, Mark
BARON, Chris

Country Points

ENG
ENG
USA
ITA

ENG
GER
ENG
SWE
ENG
ENG
ENG

24.20
20.15
19.35
18.90
18.85
17.78
17.23
16.50
16.23
15.40
12.15

Affiliation

Affiliate Member





