

2025 FINAL ORDER OF MERIT - After The MCB Mauritius Legends

Rank	Prev	Best	Played	Player	Country	Points	Affiliation
1	1	1	15	HEND, Scott	AUS	4,781.32	
2	2	2	18	BAKER, Peter	ENG	3,874.46	
3	3	2	18	HORNE, Keith	RSA	3,182.45	
4	(1)	5	4	FICHARDT, Darren	RSA	2,946.66	
5	(7)	12	3	OWEN, Greg	ENG	2,904.24	
6	(-2)	4	3	LUNDBERG, Mikael	SWE	2,808.93	
7	(-1)	6	1	GRIFFITHS, Simon	ENG	2,496.55	
8	(-1)	7	2	KINGSTON, James	RSA	2,436.75	
9	(1)	10	9	MARSHALL, Andrew	ENG	2,378.90	
10	(-2)	8	7	DRYSDALE, David	SCO	2,318.62	
11	(-2)	9	7	DA SILVA, Adilson	BRA	2,270.38	
12	(-1)	11	4	CORT, Matthew	ENG	2,248.11	
13		13	6	GALLACHER, Stephen	SCO	2,244.91	
14		14	9	GÖGELE, Thomas	GER	1,870.91	
15		15	11	BRIER, Markus	AUT	1,736.61	
16		16	8	WEBSTER, Steve	ENG	1,724.83	
17		17	4	ALEXANDRE, Lionel	FRA	1,606.83	
18		18	10	CANONICA, Emanuele	ITA	1,574.25	
19		19	11	KHAN, Simon	ENG	1,545.22	
20	(4)	24	0	VAN PELT, Bo	USA	1,530.00	
21		21	13	PHILLIPS, Van	ENG	1,470.55	
22	(3)	25	16	BROWN, Mark	NZL	1,458.03	
23		23	8	COLES, Robert	ENG	1,455.81	
24	(-4)	20	13	DREDGE, Bradley	WAL	1,445.44	
25	(-3)	22	22	LAFEBER, Maarten	NED	1,441.11	
26	(7)	33	15	SINGH, Jeev Milkha	IND	1,390.55	
27		27	25	SJÖLAND, Patrik	SWE	1,385.75	
28	(-2)	26	21	PRICE, Phillip	WAL	1,374.90	
29	(-1)	28	28	DONALDSON, Jamie	WAL	1,330.62	
30	(-1)	29	10	HAEGGMAN, Joakim	SWE	1,171.91	
31	(-1)	30	30	WALL, Anthony	ENG	1,141.34	
32	(-1)	31	19	ARCHER, Phillip	ENG	1,092.78	
33	(5)	38	21	FARRELLY, Craig	ENG	1,058.02	
34	(-2)	32	19	SANDELIN, Jarmo	SWE	1,009.64	
35	(2)	37	19	DRUMMOND, Scott	SCO	957.87	
36	(-1)	35	23	HUTCHEON, Greig	SCO	936.44	
37	(-1)	36	27	REMESY, Jean-François	FRA	934.02	
38	(-4)	34	20	LAWRIE, Paul	SCO	921.97	
39		39	28	DENNIS, Clark	USA	898.96	
40	(4)	44	23	CAMPBELL, Michael	NZL	809.19	
41	(-1)	40	31	JONZON, Michael	SWE	774.99	
42		42	29	MARTIN, Miguel Angel	ESP	728.68	
43	(-2)	41	29	MCINTOSH, Euan	SCO	704.45	
44	(1)	45	15	DAVIS, Brian	ENG	666.06	
45	(1)	46	42	RANDHAWA, Jyoti	IND	658.82	

Rank	Prev	Best	Played	Player	Country	Points	Affiliation	
46	(-3)	43	21	17	GOLDING, Philip	ENG	628.87	
47		47	26	10	STREETER, Paul	ENG	584.10	
48		48	18	13	LUNA, Santiago	ESP	537.93	
49	(3)	52	49	4	EDFORS, Johan	SWE	532.51	
50	(-1)	49	45	17	LONG, Michael	NZL	520.38	
51	(-1)	50	38	16	SHACKLADY, David	ENG	504.04	
52	(1)	53	24	15	FASTH, Niclas	SWE	460.45	
53	(1)	54	24	14	BALMASEDA, Carlos	ESP	460.00	
54	(-3)	51	35	13	YOKOTA, Shinichi	JPN	450.82	
55	(1)	56	24	12	CANETE, Ariel	ARG	426.99	
56	(-1)	55	38	16	SUNESON, Carl	ESP	403.92	
57		57	57	13	DODD, Stephen	WAL	378.39	
58	(4)	62	44	11	LEVET, Thomas	FRA	376.73	
59	(10)	69	59	10	MOULAND, Mark	WAL	350.91	
60	(-2)	58	58	8	MURPHY, Gary	IRL	329.17	
61	(-2)	59	9	8	ORR, Gary	SCO	329.00	
62	(-2)	60	45	10	OLDCORN, Andrew	SCO	306.23	
63	(-2)	61	49	13	CÉVAËR, Christian	FRA	305.59	
64	(-1)	63	61	6	LEANEY, Stephen	AUS	272.14	
65	(-1)	64	61	8	BOSSERT, André	SUI	270.86	
66	(-1)	65	10	8	EVANS, Gary	ENG	262.49	
67		67	50	14	LOMAS, Jonathan	ENG	254.15	
68	(-2)	66	47	3	WHIFFIN, Sean	ENG	246.70	
69	(-1)	68	51	6	PARK, David	WAL	223.76	
70		70	50	3	GONZALEZ, Ricardo	ARG	177.35	
71		71	32	3	RAITT, Andrew	ENG	166.19	
72		72	61	8	CO CERES, José	ARG	162.58	
73		73	61	10	FARRY, Marc	FRA	152.15	
74		74	59	6	MACKENZIE, Malcolm	ENG	138.33	
75		75	54	4	MCLARDY, Andrew	RSA	118.39	
76		76	61	2	MCGUIGAN, Doug	SCO	117.60	
77		77	61	4	RUSSELL, Raymond	SCO	105.83	
78		78	61	2	TADINI, Alessandro	ITA	101.46	
79		79	61	4	EALLES, Paul	ENG	96.75	
80		80	61	2	WAKEFIELD, Simon	ENG	96.38	
81		81	38	4	QUIROS, Juan	ESP	90.95	
82		82	61	2	MOONEY, Damian	NIR	87.58	Affiliate Member
83		83	61	1	GÜNTHER, Christoph	GER	74.39	
84		84	61	2	HOUSTON, Garry	WAL	71.65	
85		85	61	2	HENDERSON, Scott	SCO	60.65	
86		86	61	2	CARRILES, Jose Manuel	ESP	51.70	
87		87	61	3	GILFORD, David	ENG	49.13	
88		88	61	1	CLARK, Cameron	NIR	45.63	
88		88	61	1	GRAHAM, Jonathan	ENG	45.63	
90		90	61	3	ROCCA, Costantino	ITA	38.83	
91		91	60	1	HIGGINS, David	IRL	36.30	
92		92	61	1	SANTI, Marcello	ITA	28.80	Affiliate Member
93		93	61	2	WATSON, Michael	ENG	28.05	

Rank	Prev	Best	Played	Player	Country	Points	Affiliation
94	94	61	2	WOLSTENHOLME, Gary	ENG	24.20	
95	95	61	1	COPSEY, David	ENG	20.15	
96	96	0	2	WILLIAMS, Jeff	USA	19.35	
97	97	61	1	PIETROBONO, Gianluca	ITA	18.90	
98	98	61	1	ROBERTSON, Ross	ENG	18.85	Affiliate Member
99	99	61	1	STRÜVER, Sven	GER	17.78	
100	100	61	1	BASTARD, Roderick	ENG	17.23	
101	101	61	1	ENGDAHL, Henrik	SWE	16.50	
102	102	61	2	RICHARDSON, Steven	ENG	16.23	
103	103	61	1	WHARTON, Mark	ENG	15.40	
104	104	61	1	BARON, Chris	ENG	12.15	